901 SOUTH JOLIET STREET JOLIET, ILLINOIS 60436
PHONE: 815-722-6646  FAX: 815-722-5761
Vincent Alessio, Highway Commissioner

2026 JOLIET TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT
HOLIDAY CALENDAR

New Year’s Day
Thursday, January 1, 2026

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, January 19, 2026

Lincoln’s Birthday (Obsvd.)
Monday, February 9,2026

Presidents Day
Monday, February 16, 2026

Easter Monday
Monday, April 06, 2026

Memorial Day
Monday, May 25, 2026

Juneteenth (Obsvd.)
Thursday, June 18, 2026

Independence Day (Obsvd.)
Thursday 2, 2026

Labor Day
Monday, September 7, 2026

Indigenous People’s/Columbus Day
Monday, October 12, 2026

Veterans’ Day
Wednesday, November 11, 2026

Thanksgiving Holiday
Wednesday, November 25, 2026
Thursday, November 26, 2026

Christmas Holiday
Wednesday, December 23, 2026
Thursday, December 24, 2026

If any of the holidays are changed by law or proclamation, the changed date will be observed.

{incent Alessio

Township Highway Commissioner

Dated: October 6, 2025

Wordro—aaddain

Kendra Landfair
Township Clerk



